III. c. 49) (1785) (UK)

An Act for granting to His Majesty certain Duties on Clocks and

Watches (37 Geo. III. c. 108) (1797) (UK)

An Act for granting an Aid to His Majesty by a Land Tax, to be raised in

Great Britain, for the Service of the Year One thousand seven hundred

and ninety eight (38 Geo. III. c. 5) (1798) (UK)

An Act for granting to His Majesty an Aid and Contribution for the

Prosecution of the War (38 Geo. III. c. 16) (1798) (UK)

An Act for making perpetual, subject to Redemption and Purchase in

the manner therein stated, the several Sums of Money now charged

in Great Britain as a Land Tax for one Year, from the twenty fifth Day

of March One thousand seven hundred and ninety eight (38 Geo. III

c. 60) (1798) (UK)

An Act to repeal the Duties imposed by an Act, made in the last Session

of Parliament, for granting an Aid and Contribution for the

Prosecution of the War; and to make more effectual Provision for

the like Purpose, by granting certain Duties upon Income, in lieu of